Th ermostatic expansion valves,
type PHT
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING Technical leafl et
Technical leaflet Thermostatic expansion valves, type PHT
2 RD1AZ302  © Danfoss A/S (RC-CM / MWA), 08 - 2003
Contents Page
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

See following pages for extended capacity tables.
1. Pilot orifice assembly
Type Code no.
PHT 067B2090
2. Valve body, flange gaskets, flange bolts and screws
Type Orifice no. Rated capacity 2)
R22
Rated capacity 1)
R134a
Code no.
Range N:
–40 to +10°C
Range N:
–40 to +10°C
Range A:
+10 to +50°C
TR kW TR kW TR kW
PHT 85 1 30 105 16 55 20 69 026H1160
PHT 85 2 50 175 26 92 33 114 026H1161
PHT 85 3 80 280 39 138 52 182 026H1162
PHT 85 4 130 455 59 208 72 273 026H1163
PHT 125 1 225 790 125 438 156 545 026H1164
PHT 300 1 325 1140 178 622 221 773 026H0165
PHT 300 2 540 1890 309 1083 351 1227 026H0166
3. Thermostatic element (incl. accessory bag)
Range Refrigerant Code no.
3 m capillary tube 5 m capillary tube
–40 to +10°C R22 067B3303 067B3304
R22, MOP 100 psig 067B3300 067B3306
R407C 067B3314 067B3341
R407C, MOP 95 psig 067B3311
R134a 067B3310 067B3315
R134a, MOP 55 psig 067B3316 067B3317
R404A / R507 067B3319
+10 to +50°C R134a 067B3318
4. Flange set
Valve flange Flange type Weld flanges Solder flanges
in. Code no. in. Code no. mm Code no.
PHT 85  2 1  027N1025
PHT 85  2 11/8 027L1029 28  027L1028
PHT 85  2 13/8 027L1035 35  027L1035
PHT 125 3 A 11/4  027N1032
PHT 300 4 A 11/2  027N1040
PHT 300 4 A 2 027N1050
Technical leaflet Thermostatic expansion valves, type PHT
© Danfoss A/S (RC-CM / MWA), 08 - 2003 RD1AZ302  5
1.  Thermostatic element
 (diaphragm)
2.  Interchangeable orifice assembly
3.  Valve body
4.  Superheat setting spindle
 (see instructions)
5.  Ext. pressure equalizing
 connection with 1/4 in./6 mm
 flare nut
6.  Pilot connection
7.  Insert in main valve
8.  Main spring
9.  Bottom plug
10. Teflon valve plate
Design
Function
General
PHT valves have an interchangeable orifice
assembly.
PHT valves are built up of three interchangeable
main components:
I.   Thermostatic element, pos. 1
II.   Orifice assembly, pos. 2
III.  Valve body with connections, pos. 3
 Including Insert, pos.  7
For the same valve type and refrigerant, the